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Ram Navami

Mahavir Jayanti

Vaishaki

Ambedkar Jayanti

Good Friday

Veer Kesharichandra Shahid Diwas
Buddha Purnima

Muharram

Harela

. Raksha Bandhan

. Independence Day

. Chellum

. Janmashtami

. Eid-e-Milad (Barawafat)

. Anant Chaturdashi

. Vishwakarma Puja

. Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti
. Maha Navmi

. Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
. Dussehra (Vijayadashami)
. Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti
. Diwali

. Govardhan Puja

. Bhai Duj

. Chhath Puja Festival

. Egas-Bagwal

. Guru Nanak Jayanti

. Guru Teg Bahadur Martyrdom Day
. Christmas

. Makar Sankranti

. Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti
. Vasant Panchami

. Republic Day

. Ravidas Jayanti

. Shabe Barat

. Maha Shivaratri

. Holika Dahan

. Holi

. Jamat Ul Vida

List of Holidays

06-04-2025
10-04-2025
13-04-2025
14-04-2025
18-04-2025
03-05-2025
12-05-2025
06-07-2025
16-07-2025
09-08-2025
15-08-2025
15-08-2025
16-08-2025
05-09-2025
06-09-2025
17-09-2025
22-09-2025
01-10-2025
02-10-2025
02-10-2025
07-10-2025
20-10-2025
22-10-2025
23-10-2025
28-10-2025
01-11-2025
05-11-2025
24-11-2025
25-12-2025
14-01-2026
20-01-2026
23-01-2026
26-01-2026
01-02-2026
02-02-2026
15-02-2026
03-03-2026
04-03-2026
13-03-2026

Sunday
Thursday
Sunday
Monday

Friday
Saturday
Monday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday
Friday

Friday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Tuesday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Saturday
Wednesday
Monday
Thursday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday
Sunday
Monday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
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41. Ugadi, Cheti
42. Eid-ul-Fitar

Chand

43. Rama Navami
44. Mahavir Jayanti

ACADEMIC PLANNER - (2025 - 2026)
TESTS & EXAM SCHEDULE — (2025 —2026)

19-03-2026 ~ Thursday
20-03-2026  Friday
26-03-2026  Thursday
31-03-2026  Tuesday

Test & Exam Class I to VIIII IX and XI X and XII
Syllabus Completion Third week of ) Third week of May 2025
UT1/ PA1 In b/w 02" & 03" In b/w 02" & 03" week In b/w 02" & 03"

week of July 2025 of July 2025 week of July 2025
Syllabus Completion Third week of . Third week of Aug.
HY Aug. 2025 Third week of Aug. 2025 2025 (75 to 80 %)
Half Yearly Revision [Fourth week of Aug. 2025| Fourth week of Aug. 2025 to | Fourth week of Aug. 2025
Schedule to 01" week of Sep. 2025 01" week of Sep. 2025 to 01" week of Sep. 2025
Half Yearly Exam Second week of Sep. 2025 to| Second week of Sep. 2025 | Second week of Sep. 2025
Fourth week of Sep. 2025 |to Fourth week of Sep. 2025| to Fourth week of Sep. 2025
Syllabus Completion _ ’ Last week of Oct. 2025
Preboardl (100 %)5

Preboard Practical

Last week of Oct. 2025
to First week of Nov. 2025

Preboard - 01

First week of Nov. 2025
to Third week of Nov. 2025

Preboard - 02

to Third week of Dec. 2025

Third week of Dec. 2025

Syllabus Completion Third week of Third week of Nov. 2025 )
UT2 /PA2 Nov. 2025
UT2/PA2/ Second week of Dec. 2025 | Second week of Dec. 2025 to | Second week of Dec. 2025

to Third week of Dec. 2025

Syllabus Completion Final
Examinations [IX & XI]

Fourth week of Jan. 2026

Final Examinations
[IX & XI]

First week of Feb. 2026 to
Third week of Feb. 2026

Syllabus Completion Final
Examination [I to VIII]

Third week of
Feb. 2026

Final Examinations
[1 to VIII]

First week of Mar. 2026 to
Third week of Mar. 2026

Olympiads 1" Stage
Examination (Months)

Nov. & Dec. 2025

Nov. & Dec. 2025

Nov. & Dec. 2025

( Dates subject to change as per the CBSE Board Exam-Dates )
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DATE DAY
APRIL

03.04.25 Thursday
04.04.25 Friday
21.04.25 Monday
24t0 26.04.25 Thursday
MAY

16.05.25 Friday
17.05.25 Saturday

19..05.25-27.05.25 Monday - Tuesday

School Events

EVENTS

Parents Orientation/exam
New Session Begins

Investiture ceremony
Saturday LSMUN

13.05.25-16.05.25 Tuesday to Friday Safety week & health check-up

Observation Day- |
+ Board Display

PTM
Summer camp and
adventure camp

28.05.25 Wednesday Summer vacations begin
JULY
02.07.25 Wednesday School reopens after
summer break
AUGUST
14.08.25 Thursday Grandparents Day Celebration
15.08.25 Friday Independence Day
16.08.25 Saturday Observation Day
21.08.25-23.08.25 Thursday-Saturday Library Fest
23.08.25 Saturday PTM and Board Display
SEPTEMBER
04.09.25 Thursday Teacher’s Day
30.09.25 Tuesday Board display
OCTOBER
4.10.25 Saturday SETU
8.10.25 Wednesday Inter School Badminton Tournament
10.10.25 Friday Reports day
31.10.25 Friday Marathon
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NOVEMBER
27.11.25
28.11.25

DECEMBER
24.12.25
29.12.25
30.12.25

JANUARY
01.01.26
16.01.26

FEBRUARY
13.02.26
20.02.26
22.02.26

MARCH
22.03.26
24.03.26

Thursday
Friday

Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday

Thursday
Friday

Friday
Friday
Sunday

Sunday
Tuesday

Annual Day
Athletic Meet

Alumni Meet
Farewell of class XII
Declaration of pre
board result

Winter Vacations begin
School Reopens

PTM
Board Display
Aptitude Exam

Aptitude Exam
Reports Day
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Inter House Activities for 2025-2026
Classes 3 to 5 Activities
25.04.25 Friday English storytelling using puppets
09.05.25 Friday Art and craft
25.07.25 Friday Spell Well Competition
15.08.25 Friday Dance Competition
15.10.25 Wednesday Hindi and English calligraphy
17.10.25 Friday Music Maestro
06.02.26 Friday Hindi Poem Recitation
23.01.26 Friday Science Quiz
Classes 6 to 8 Activities
09.05.25 Friday Art and Craft
25.07.25 Friday GK Quiz
15.08.25 Friday Performing Arts Competition
08.08.25 Friday Maths and Science Quiz
15.10.25 Wednesday Music Maestro
17.10.25 Friday Hindi Debate
30.01.26 Friday Talent Hunt
Classes 9 and 10 Activities
02.05.25 Friday Computer skills -imagine cup
09.05.25 Friday Hindi Debate
25.07.25 Friday Science Quiz
07.08.25 Thursday Maths Quiz
08.08.25 Friday Poster Making Competition
30.10.25 Thursday SST Quiz
Classes 11 and 12 Activities
09.05.25 Friday Computer Skills
30.07.25 Wednesday Science Quiz
05.08.25 Tuesday Maths Quiz
06.08.25 Wednesday Economic Quiz
07.08.25 Thursday Poster Making Competition
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Inter House Sports Competition

Class 3rd to Sth:

Date Day
30.4.2025 Wednesday
23.7.2025. Wednesday
20.8.2025 Wednesday
26.9.2025 Friday
01.12.2025 Monday
21.1.2026 Wednesday
Class 6th to 8th:
30.4.2025 Wednesday
14.5.2025 Wednesday
6.8.2025 Wednesday
6.8.2025 Wednesday
13.8.2025 Wednesday
20.8.2025 Wednesday
27.9.2025 Wednesday
31.10.2025 Friday
1.12.2025 Monday
21.1.2026 Wednesday
Class 9th and 10th:
30.4.2025 Wednesday
14.5.2025 Wednesday
6.8.2025 Wednesday

Activity
Cricket

Mini Football

Badminton
Swimming

Fitness Test

Kho-kho

Cricket
Basketball

jr boys

Jr boys (Girls open)

Chess
Volleyball

Football
Badminton

Swimming
Marathon
Fitness test
Kho-kho.
Cricket
Basketball

Chess

Jr. Boys
Jr .Girls
Jr.Boys
Girls (open)
Jr. Boys
Jr. Boys
Jr. Girls
Jr. Boys
Jr. Girls
Jr. Boys
Jr. Girls
Jr. Boys
Jr .Girls
Jr. Boys
Jr . Girls

Sr. Boys

Sr. Boys
Girls (open)
Sr . Boys
Sr. Girls
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6.8.2025 Wednesday

13.8.2025 Wednesday
20.8.2025 Wednesday
27.9.2025 Wednesday
31.10.2025 Friday
1.12.2025 Monday
21.1.2026 Wednesday
Class 11th and 12th:
30.4.2025 Wednesday
14.5.2025 Wednesday
6.8.2025 Wednesday
6.8.2025 Wednesday
13.8.2025 Wednesday
20.8.2025 Wednesday
27.9.2025 Wednesday
31.10.2025 Friday
1.12.2025 Monday
21.1.2026 Wednesday

Volleybal

Football
Badminton

Swimming

Marathon

Fitness test

Kho-kho.

Cricket
Basketball

Chess

Volleybal

Football

Badminton

Swimming

Marathon

Fitness test

Kho-kho.

Sr. Boys
Girls (open)
Sr. Boys
Sr . Boys
Sr.Girls
Sr . Boys
Sr .Girls
Sr . Boys
Sr.Girls
Sr . Boys
Sr.Girls
Sr . Boys
Sr. Girls

Sr. Boys

Sr Boys
Girls (open)
Sr . Boys
Sr. Girls

Sr. Boys
Girls (open)
Sr. Boys

Sr . Boys
Sr.Girls
Sr . Boys
Sr. Girls

Sr . Boys
Sr.Girls

Sr . Boys
Sr.Girls

Sr . Boys
Sr.Girls
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